Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2021-2022 Legislative Session
July-December 2022

Wisconsin Chiefs of Police Association Inc

Hours

Description Of Totals And Expenditures Communicating

Lobbyists 24.00
SJL Government Affairs and Communications
James Fenley 10.75
Steve Lyons 13.25
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees 0.00
Comments:
Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses

a) Lobbyist Employees

b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses

Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 24.00 Hours

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
Budget Bill Subjects
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number
Victim Witness Assistance
Legalization of Kratom.
Issues dealing with emergency management senices and communications

Issues dealing with marijuana policy

Hours
Other

113.75

49.25
64.50

0.00

113.75 Hours

development, drafting or introduction of proposal relating to responsibilities of Law Enforcement

Standards Board

development drafting and introduction of proposals related to emergency detention and transport.

development, drafting or introduction of a proposal relating to civil asset forfeiture

development drafting and introduction of legislative proposal related to body cameras

development drafting or introduction of expanded on duty arrest powers for law enforcement

dewvelopment, drafting or introduction of a proposal related to eliminating prohibition of cap of teaching
hours for any law enforcement officer who has retired from one job and wishes to serve in a different

position in government.

Support DATCP owersight and regulation of growing hemp industryin Wisconsin. Oppose removal of
THC as restricted substance in the blood while driving several types of vehicles and wielding a firearm.

Human Trafficking
Policyand orders as a result of COVID-19

Law enforcement policies on the use of force and other training policies.

The creation of a police and community safety board and making an appropriation.

Appointment of certain lawfully present aliens as law enforcement officers.
Minor Efforts
All Other Matters

Dollars
$26,700.00
$26,700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$26,700.00
$0.00
$6,000.00
$32,700.00
Percent
0%
0%
0%
75%
1%
15%
20 %
2%
2%
15%
5%
1%
1%
3%
1%
5%
1%
1%
1%
1%
5%
20%



Allocation of Lobbying Effort Total Reported Lobbying Effort: o .110%

Report Certified On: Sunday, January 22, 2023

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify| am Steve Lyons and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Chiefs of Police Association Inc.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.
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