

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2021-2022 Legislative Session

July-December 2022

Wisconsin Chiefs of Police Association Inc

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Lobbyists	24.00	113.75	\$26,700.00
SJL Government Affairs and Communications			\$26,700.00
James Fenley	10.75	49.25	\$0.00
Steve Lyons	13.25	64.50	\$0.00
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
Overhead			\$0.00
Payments to Officials²			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$26,700.00
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$6,000.00
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	24.00 Hours	113.75 Hours	\$32,700.00

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	0%
Budget Bill Subjects	0%
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	75%
Victim Witness Assistance	1 %
Legalization of Kratom.	15 %
Issues dealing with emergency management services and communications	20 %
Issues dealing with marijuana policy	2 %
development, drafting or introduction of proposal relating to responsibilities of Law Enforcement Standards Board	2 %
development drafting and introduction of proposals related to emergency detention and transport.	15 %
development, drafting or introduction of a proposal relating to civil asset forfeiture	5 %
development drafting and introduction of legislative proposal related to body cameras	1 %
development drafting or introduction of expanded on duty arrest powers for law enforcement	1 %
development, drafting or introduction of a proposal related to eliminating prohibition of cap of teaching hours for any law enforcement officer who has retired from one job and wishes to serve in a different position in government.	3 %
Support DATCP oversight and regulation of growing hemp industry in Wisconsin. Oppose removal of THC as restricted substance in the blood while driving several types of vehicles and wielding a firearm.	1 %
Human Trafficking	5 %
Policy and orders as a result of COVID-19	1 %
Law enforcement policies on the use of force and other training policies.	1 %
The creation of a police and community safety board and making an appropriation.	1 %
Appointment of certain lawfully present aliens as law enforcement officers.	1 %
Minor Efforts	5%
All Other Matters	20%

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	Percent
		100%

Report Certified On: Sunday, January 22, 2023

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Steve Lyons and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Chiefs of Police Association Inc.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.